OPT)DMI)S)T

IMUM N NIMALLY NVASIVE

URGERY

RAINING

09:00

10:15
(approx.)
10:30

12:00
13:00

13:30

14:30

15:30
15:45

16:30

17:15

HANDS-ON COURSE
LAPAROSCOPIC SURGERY

SESSION 1: LIVER / GALLBLADDER COMPLEX
Positioning of the trocars

Triangulation

Coordination between surgeon and cameraman
Dissection of the gallbladder and bile duct

Technique of intraoperative cholangiography
Coagulation technigues (avoidance of collateral damage)
Use of hemostatics

Short break

SESSION 2: STOMACH / SPLEEN / SMALL INTESTINE
Dissection techniques

Knotting

Indications for running and interrupted sutures
Technique of interrupted sutures

Technique of running sutures

Lunch

LECTURE / VIDEOS

Anastomosis techniques
Complications and their management - hemostasis

SESSION 3: VASCULAR MANAGEMENT / BLEEDING

Dissection of splenic vessel

Use of tourniquet

Different energy sources

Control of bleeding; use of hemostyptics

SESSION 4. SAFE GASTROINTESTINAL ANASTOMOSIS
Gastroenterostomy

Jejuno-jejunostomy

Short break

SESSION 5: COLONIC RESECTION
Sigmoid dissection
Stapled anastomosis

SESSION 6: REDUCED PORT SURGERY
Single incision techniques

Use of different ports

Skills training

Questions / end

Page 1 of 1

OPTIMIST Handelsgesellschaft m.b.H. « 6080 Innsbruck - Igls « BadhausstraRe 40c * AUSTRIA
Tel: ++43 /512 / 561476 * e-mail: office@optimist.at * www.optimist.at



