OPT)I)M)I)S)T

HANDS-ON COURSE LAPAROSCOPIC SURGERY

09:00	SESSION 1: LIVER / GALLBLADDER COMPLEX Positioning of the trocars Triangulation Coordination between surgeon and cameraman Dissection of the gallbladder and bile duct Technique of intraoperative cholangiography Coagulation techniques (avoidance of collateral damage) Use of hemostatics
10:15 (approx.)	Short break
10:30	SESSION 2: STOMACH / SPLEEN / SMALL INTESTINE Dissection techniques Knotting Indications for running and interrupted sutures Technique of interrupted sutures Technique of running sutures
12:00	Lunch
13:00	<u>LECTURE / VIDEOS</u> Anastomosis techniques Complications and their management - hemostasis
13:30	SESSION 3: VASCULAR MANAGEMENT / BLEEDING
	Dissection of splenic vessel Use of tourniquet Different energy sources Control of bleeding; use of hemostyptics
14:30	SESSION 4: SAFE GASTROINTESTINAL ANASTOMOSIS Gastroenterostomy Jejuno-jejunostomy
15:30	Short break
15:45	SESSION 5: COLONIC RESECTION Sigmoid dissection Stapled anastomosis
16:30	SESSION 6: REDUCED PORT SURGERY Single incision techniques Use of different ports Skills training
17:15	Questions / end

Page 1 of 1